
HORTONVILLE AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT
ATHLETIC DEPARTMENT

TO:  
FROM:  
DATE:   
RE:  

HASD Personnel
Sam Engelland & Nick Wozniczka
November 9th, 2022

Game Workers for Winter Athle�c Contests

The winter sports season has started; and we need game workers to supervise, �me, score, keep book, and announce boys and girls basketball and wrestling events. The pay at this �me is $15.00/hr. for supervisors, announcers,
music, and scorers. Pay for high school students is $10.00.

If you would like to work at a winter athle�c event, please check the date(s) or insert your name with your availibilty and the posi�on you prefer.

Please return this sheet to Nick Wozniczka in the Main Office at HHS or email back your interested dates/posi�ons as soon as possible.  Areas that are greyed out are already filled. The final schedule of workers will be distributed
as soon as possible. Thanks!

Date Event Time Levels Loca�on Oppenent JV/V Clock Fr. Clock Fr. Book Video Board Supervisor Tickets

Name:

Phone #:

Email address:

JV/V Announcer
Tuesday 11/29/2022 Wrestling/Basketball 4:30 PM Fr/JV/Var A. West, Neenah, GB Notre Dame
Thursday 12/01/2022 Boys/Girls Basketball 4:30 PM Fr/JV/Var Kimberly
Thursday 12/08/2022 Girls Basketball 5:50 PM Fr/JV/Var HHS-Fieldhouse Oshkosh North HS
Tuesday 12/13/2022 Wrestling/Basketball 4:30 PM Fr/JV/Var Fond du Lac
Friday 12/16/2022 Boys Basketball 5:50 PM Fr/JV/Var Kaukauna
Tuesday 12/20/2022 Boys Basketball 5:50 PM Fr/JV/Var Manitowoc Lincoln
Friday 12/23/2022 Girls Basketball 5:50 PM Fr/JV/Var Neenah
Tuesday 01/03/2023 Boys Basketball 5:50 PM Fr/JV/Var Appleton West
Friday 01/06/2023 Girls Basketball 5:50 PM Fr/JV/Var Appleton East
Tuesday 01/10/2023 Girls Basketball 5:50 PM Fr/JV/Var Appleton North
Friday 01/13/2023 Girls Basketball 5:50 PM Fr/JV/Var Oshkosh West
Thursday 01/19/2023 Wrestling 6:15 PM JV/Varsity HHS-Fieldhouse Appleton East
Tuesday 01/24/2023 Boys Basketball 5:50 PM Fr/JV/Var Appleton North
Thursday 01/26/2023 Boys Basketball 5:50 PM Fr/JV/Var Oshkosh North
Tuesday 01/31/2023 Girls Basketball 5:50 PM Fr/JV/Var Kaukauna
Friday 02/03/2023 Boys Basketball 5:50 PM Fr/JV/Var Oshkosh West
Saturday 02/04/2023 Boys Basketball 1:30/3:00pm JV/Varsity Fort Atkinson
Saturday 02/04/2023 Girls Basketball 5:00 PM Fr/JV/Var Green Bay Notre Dame
Tuesday 02/07/2023 Girls Basketball 5:50 PM Fr/JV/Var Appleton West
Friday 02/10/2023 Boys Basketball 5:50 PM Fr/JV/Var Neenah
Tuesday 02/14/2023 Girls Basketball 5:50 PM Fr/JV/Var Fond du Lac
Thursday 02/23/2023 Boys Basketball 5:50 PM Fr/JV/Var Appleton East
Friday 02/24/2023 Girls Basketball 7:00 PM Varsity HHS-Fieldhouse Regional Game
Saturday 02/25/2023 Girls Basketball 7:00 PM Varsity HHS-Fieldhouse Regional Final Game
Friday 03/03/2023 Boys Basketball 7:00 PM Varsity HHS-Fieldhouse Regional Game
Saturday 03/04/2023 Boys Basketball 7:00 PM Varsity HHS-Fieldhouse Regional Final Game
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